501928337 05/22/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BASF SE	05/02/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Styrolution GmbH
Street Address:	Erlenstrasse 2
City:	Frankfurt
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	60325

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12306258	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)658-5614 Phone: 3026589141

Email: dedocketing@cblh.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Ashley I. Pezzner
Address Line 1: 1007 N. Orange Street

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 2207

Address Line 4: Wilmington, DELAWARE 19899

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	33064-18	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ashley I. Pezzner	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028244 FRAME: 0954

OP \$40.00 12306258

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BASF SE, a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Germany having its principal place of business at Carl-Bosch-Strasse, D-67056 Ludwigshafen, GERMANY (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the Patent Application(s) listed in Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Styrolution GmbH, a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Germany having its principal place of business at Erlenstrasse 2, 60325 Frankfurt, GERMANY (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said Patent Application(s) and the invention(s) covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and for all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-inpart, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefore in the United States of America, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on Schedule A to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for itself and its legal representatives, heirs and assigns does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention(s) listed on Schedule A whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which said application(s) or patent(s) may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention(s) listed on Schedule A in the United States of America and all other countries, the expenses incident to said application(s) listed on Schedule A to be borne and paid by said assignee.

 $A_{i_{t}}$

SCHEDULE A

Application Number	Filing Date	Title
US 12/306,258	23 Dec., 2008	Highly transparent and tough-stiff styrene-butadiene block copolymer mixtures

Date: 02.05.2012

Signature: PPA

BASF SÉ

Dr. Anka Jacobs Dr. Olaf Schweers - Vice Presidents -

Styrolution GmbH

Date: 20.04.2012

Signature:

Herr Dr. A. Glüch

PATENT REEL: 028244 FRAME: 0956

RECORDED: 05/22/2012